Core activities, value for money and service delivery issues in fourteen 

(14) cases – Rs. 7,767.576 million.9 

x. Management of accounts with commercial banks in six (06) cases-Rs. 

4,183.626 million10 

xi. Jurisdiction issues in execution in two (02) cases -Rs. 1,889.317 million11 

xii. Others in one hundred and fifty nine (159) cases - Rs. 12,946.987 

million.12 

xiii. Recovery of dues in twenty-three (23) cases - Rs. 5,023.538 million.13 

g) Key Audit Findings (Impact Audit) 

Very negligible impact was observed in terms of provision of safe 

drinking water to the people, consequently no tangible impact was observed in